

NOTICE OF AWARD

0 4 JUN 2024 DATE: Ms. Ladylou P. Estabillo Authorized Representative LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS AND TRADING 109 IB JOSE BLDG K-D COR, K-2ND, KAMUNING, QUEZON CITY Dear Ms. Estabillo: We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-05-0415 for the "Purchase Request of Personal Care Hygiene for the MIMAROPA Youth Center (MYC) Residents for CY 2024" is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to One Hundred Four Thousand Six Hundred Pesos Only (Php104,600.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us. Very truly yours, LEÓNARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity Conforme: LAD-LLOU #STA BILLD (Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative) LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS AND TRADING Date:





PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region

Entity Name LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS AND TRADING P.O. No : 2024-06-0334 JUNE 05, 2024 109 IB JOSE BLDG K-D COR, K-2ND, KAMUNING, QUEZON CITY Date: TIN 260-273-808-000 Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP Gentlemen Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s Very truty yours

Conforme

Words)

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

peroca

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Signature over Printed Name of Authorizes Official Regional Director

Fund Cluster: Fb4,600, 00 Funds Available :

REYNOLD WLBERT L. TONGDO

Signature over Printed Name of Accountant II - Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 62 -101101 - 7624 - 64.
Date of the ORS/BURS: 64 /11/24 Amount: \$ 104,600.06

Harvy Calabio

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5006261) Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract	(Ref No.: 5006261)			Status: Opdated
Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT - REGION			Award Type:
10874082	IV-B 1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,			Award Notice
Control Number:	Philippines Personal Care Products			Contract Amount:
2024-05-0415	Awardee: LUVITUS CONSUMER GOODS	ardee : Contact Person :		Php104,600.00
Bid Notice Title:	TRADING	ANNA MARIE PUSO	D BUBA	Award Date:
2024-05-0415 - Purchase	Address: Designation: Kamuning Quezon City Metro Manila, OWNER			04-Jun-2024
and delivery of Personal	NCR, Philippines	OWNER		Publish Date:
Care Hygiene for the MYC				08-Aug-2024
residents for CY 2024	Line Item # Product/Service/Pr	oject Name	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	Personal Care Products, Purchas 1 Personal Care Hygiene for the M	se and delivery of	Php104,650.00	08-Aug-2024
Php104,650.00	2024, 53130000, 1, Lot	The residents for ef	P11p104,630.00	Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:				2024-06-0334
Negotiated Procurement -	Reason for Award : Lowest calculated and responsive b	idder		Proceed Date:
Small Value Procurement	Lowest calculated and responsive b	nuuci.		18-Jun-2024
(Sec. 53.9)				Contract Effectivity
Classification:				Date:
Goods				18-Jun-2024
Category:				Contract End Date:
Personal Care Products				03-Jul-2024
Applicable				Created By:
Procurement Rules:				Harvy B. Calabio
Implementing Rules and				Date Created:
Regulations				08-Aug-2024
Funding Source:				Approver:
Government of the				Harvy B. Calabio
Philippines (GOP)				View Documents:
Funding Instrument:				4
General Appropriations				
Act				
Area of Delivery:				
Oriental Mindoro				
Delivery Period:				
7 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
·	I .			